AS|

AVDO0.5P

DESCRIPTION:
The ASI AVDO.5P is Designed for

FEATURES:

- Omnigold™ Metalization System

MAXIMUM RATINGS

NPN SILICON RF POWER TRANSISTOR

PACKAGE STYLE .280 4L PILL

lc 300 mA

Vee 20V
Poiss - W

T, -65 °C to +200 °C
Tste -65 °C to +150 °C
Quc 35.0 °c/w

DIM MINIMUM

inches / mm

MAXIMUM
inches / mm

.220/5.59

.230/5.84

1.055/26.80

.275/6.99

.285/7.24

.004/0.10

.006/0.15

.050/1.27

mimio|0|®| >

.060 . 1.52

.118/3.00

.130/3.30

ORDER CODE: ASI10551

CHARACTERISTICS Ttc.=25°C

SYMBOL TEST CONDITIONS MINIMUM | TYPICAL |MAXIMUM| UNITS
BVCBO IC =1 mA 50 V
BVCEO IC =5mA 20 V
BVeso [e=1mA 3.5 \Y

lces Ve =28V 1.0 mA

hee Vee=5.0V Ilc =100 mA 15 120 ---

Ps Vee =125V Pour=05W f=1025 - 1150 MHz 10 dB
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Specifications are subject to change without notice.



